                          Enardo * 4470 S. 70th E. Ave. * Tulsa, OK 74145
A HMT Company
SERIES 7 FLAME
ARRESTOR
INSTALLATION &
MAINTENANCE
ISO 9001 Certified Since 1997

IV. PRODUCT LIMITED WARRANTY............................................................................................................... 15
6300096 Series 7  2                 Rev. E, 5/7/2010
I. MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION:
 7     /  -    -
Blank = Concentric
E = Eccentric
Series
7
Housing
Size
Connection
Size
 NEC
Gas
Group
 Housing
Material
Element
Material
Connection
Type
 Options
  04 = 4”
through
72 = 72”
01 = 1”
through
36 = 36”
 B
C
D
 A=
Aluminum
C = C. Steel
4 = 304 SS
6 = 316 SS
H = Hastelloy
E = Exotic
A = Aluminum
4 = 304 SS
6 = 316 SS
H = Hastelloy
E = Exotic
F = Flat face
flange
R= Raised
face flange
 1 = Drain Plug
2 = Pressure Tap
3 = Temp. probe tap
4 = Miscellaneous
5 = Protective coating
6 = Special feature
II. FACTORS AFFECTING FLAME ARRESTOR PERFORMANCE
A. Gas Group
The type of gas in the system determines its gas grouping and therefore predetermines the type of arrestor
element required. The element must be designed to accommodate the specific gas group that could possibly
ignite and propagate in the system. The more explosive gases require the flame cell to absorb the heat more
quickly and efficiently. The National Electrical Code (NEC) groups gases into A, B, C, D and G.M.
categories depending on the  MESG (Maximum Experimental Safe Gap) of the gas.
WARNING!
Methanol is classified by the NEC as a Group-D vapor. However, our lab tests
indicate that methanol exhibits characteristics unlike other Group-D vapors
under certain conditions. We therefore recommend that an arrestor rated for
Group-C vapors be specified for methanol service.
B. MESG (Maximum Experimental Safe Gap)
The measurement of the maximum gap between two equatorial flanges on a metal sphere that will prevent a
flame from being transmitted from the sphere to the surrounding flammable mixture. MESG is dependent on
gas composition. The stochiometric mixture (the ideal air/fuel ratio for the most efficient combustion) is used
to determine the minimum MESG for a  given gas.
NEC MESG (millimeters) TEST GAS LIST
Group B 0.28 Hydrogen
Group C 0.65 Ethylene